BSc (Hons) Care & Wellbeing top up - ASSIGNMENT SCHEDULE – 2022/23

	Term 1
	
	1
	2
	3
	4
	5
	6
	7
	8
	
	9
	10
	11
	12
	13
	14
	15

	Module
	Assignment
	Sept
5th 
	Sept 

12th
	Sept 

19th  
	Sept

26th     
	Oct
3rd
	Oct 10th    
	Oct

17th
	Oct

24th 
	                                    HALF TERM


	Nov 

7th  
	Nov 

14th  
	Nov

21st   
	Nov

28th 
	Dec 

5th
	Dec

12th  
	Dec

19th  

	Policy & Practice in a Welsh Context
	Assess 1- Essay 2,500 words
	INDUCTION WEEK
	INDUCTION WEEK
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	Assess 2 – Presentation
Individual 15 mins
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Dissertation 
	10,000 word Literature Review
	
	
	
	
	
	
	Plan & Thesis Que
	
	
	
	
	
	
	PP
	
	

	Global Health Perspectives
	Report 3,000 words
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	Individual Academic Interview – 25mins
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	


	TERM 2
	
	26/12
	16
	17
	18
	19
	20
	21
	
	22
	23
	24
	25
	26

	Module
	Assignment
	CHRISTMAS HOLIDAYS
	Jan

9th
	Jan 
16th  
	Jan

23rd    
	Jan
30th 
	Feb

6th 
	Feb 
13th 
	
	Feb

27th
	Mar

6th 
	Mar

13th
	Mar

20th  
	Mar

27th 

	Policy & Practice in a Welsh Context
	Assess 1- Essay 2,500 words
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	Assess 2 – Individual Presentation 15 mins
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Dissertation 
	10,000 word Literature Review
	
	
	
	SEM. 2 BEGINGS
	
	
	
	HALF TERM
	
	
	
	
	

	The Future of Healthcare
	Assess 1 – Presentation

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	Assess 2 – 
Debate
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Promoting Health & Wellbeing
	Asses 1 

Blogs 4 x 1,000 words

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	Assess 2 

Extended Group Project 

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	


	Term 3
	
	
	
	27
	28
	29
	30
	31
	32
	

	Module
	Assignment
	Apr

3rd 
	Apr

10th 
	Apr
17th   
	Apr

24th
	May
1st 
	May
8th   
	May

15th
	May

22nd
	May 

29th

	Dissertation 
	10,000 word Literature Review
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	The Future of Healthcare
	Assessment 2 

Debate
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Promoting Health & Wellbeing
	Asses 1 

Blogs 4 x 1,000 words
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	Assess 2 

Extended Group Project
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	


*Presentations will fall on the day you have your lessons


